

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9465/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in WP No. 1931/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PEPSI CO.INDIA HOLDING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET &amp; SHOPS BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Talasikar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for time to  
file additional documents. At request, list after four weeks.In the meanwhile, ad-interim order dated 17th April,  
2009 shall continue to be in force.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master