

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9465/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in WP No. 1931/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PEPSI CO.INDIA HOLDING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET & SHOPS BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11787 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19262 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 8465/09 Mr. Rajeev Talaskar, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

In SLP 11787/09 Mr. JP Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Da Rame, adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Lekha, Adv.  
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

IN SLP 19262/2009 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Talaskar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. is

allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that judgment on a similar issue is still awaited.

Issue notice in SLP(C) No. 9465 of 2009 and 19262/2009.

Status quo, as of today, shall continue until further orders.

List all the matters together.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master