

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9465/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in WP No.  
1931/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PEPSI CO.INDIA HOLDING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET & SHOPS BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11787 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19262 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
SLP 9465/09 Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
& SLP 19262/09 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

SLP 11787/09 Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.  
M/s Dua Associates

For Respondent(s)  
SLP 9465/09 Mr. Nitin s. Tambwekar, Adv.  
& SLP 19262//09(r-1) Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
SLP 11787/09(r-2) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

SLP 11787/09 (R-1) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

SLP 9465/09 Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
& SLP 11787/09 (r-3) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

SLP 19262/09 (R-5) Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter. List after four weeks.  
(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master