

h

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9999 OF 2010

PEPSI CO.INDIA HOLDING P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET & SHOPS BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ashlesha Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master