

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2015

(Application for vacating the order of Status Quo dated 17.04.2009)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 9999 OF 2010

AND

INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4/2015

(Application for vacating the order of Status Quo dated 17.04.2009)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 10000 OF 2010

PEPSI CO. INDIA HOLDING P. LTD. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET & SHOPS BOARD & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. K.N. Rai, Advocate for the Respondent has on 27.10.2015 filed two separate applications for vacating the order of Status Quo dated 17.04.2009 with Annexures A-1 to A-2 in the matters above-mentioned which are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 4 respectively. (Copy of the same have already been placed with Appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that M/s Dua Associates, Adv. have on 7.12.2015 filed reply affidavit to I.A. No. 4 with Annexure 1 in C.A. No. 10000 of 2010. (Copy of the same is herewith being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
30, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court, N.D.
2. M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.
202-206, Tolstoy House, Tolstoy Marg, N.D.- 01.
3. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
107, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
4. Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.
89, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR