

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 9999 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10000 & 10001 OF 2010

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT . LTD. ETC. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET & SHOPS BOARD & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals granted by this Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2010 in SLP(C) Nos. 9465/09, 11787/2009 and 19262/2009 against the final judgment and order dated 12.02.2009, 10.02.2009 and 22.07.2009 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P Nos. 1931/2009, 5530/2008 and 4937/2009 respectively.

C.A Nos. 9999/2010 and 10000/2010

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Common Respondent No. 1 in C.A No. 9999/2010 and Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 10000/2010 is represented through Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate. Common Respondent No. 2 in C.A No. 9999/2010 and Respondent No.-1 in C.A. No. 10000/2010 is represented through Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate. Common Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. K.N.Rai, Advocate .

Service is complete in both the matters above-mentioned.

Counsel for Appellants have filed their respective statement of case in both the matters above-mentioned. Counsel for common Respondent No.1 in C.A No. 9999/2010 and Respondent No. 2 in C.A No. 10000/2010 has filed statement of case but the same has not been filed by counsel for other respondents in both the matters above-mentioned.

C.A No. 10001/2010

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1,2 & 5 are represented through Mr. K Rajeev, Advocate, Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Advocate and M/s J.S Wad & co. ,Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 3,4,6,7 to 11 have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Counsel for Appellant, Respondent No.1 & Respondent No.5 have filed their respective statement of case but the same has not been filed by the counsel for Respondent No. 2 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate.

30, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court, N.D

2. M/s Dua Associates, Advocates.

202-206, Tolstoy House, Tolstoy Marg, N.D – 01

3. Mr. K Rajeev, Advocate

107, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

4. Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate

Sadan Copernicus Marg, N.D - 110001

5. Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate

89, Lawyers Chambrs, SCI, N.D.

6. Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Advocate

B-7, Asha Deep, 9- Hailey Road, N.D-01

7. M/s J.S. Wad & Co. , Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

