

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9999/2010

PEPSI CO.INDIA HOLDING P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GROCERY MARKET & SHOPS BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10000/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10001/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J. P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kirtida Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Jayant B. Shaligram, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Pandey, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.02.05

15:47:33 IST

Reason:

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Chinchwadkar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.

2

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Nishant B. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List tomorrow i.e. on 04.02.2016 as part heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master